P02000135261

(Re	equestor's Name)	
().	ldra ac)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
C		
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	_	
PICK-UP		MAIL
	4	
(Bu	isines s Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
		01 Otatus
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	ly



FILED December 30, 2002 Sec. Of State

EFFECTIVE DATE	

<u>±.</u> .,

Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

P02000135261 FILED December 30, 2002 Sec. Of State

CROWN LOGISTIC SERVICES, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: CROWN LOGISTIC SERVICES, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 5991 CHESTER AVENUE #212 JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32217

The mailing address of the corporation is: 5991 CHESTER AVENUE #212 JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32217

Article III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

Article IV

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 1,000,000

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

HENRY E DIETRICH JR 5991 CHESTER AVENUE #212 JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32217 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

P02000135261 FILED December 30, 2002 Sec. Of State

Registered Agent Signature: HENRY E. DIETRICH, JR.

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

DENNIS L. BLACKBURN 5150 BELFORT ROAD SOUTH BUILDING 500 JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32256

Incorporator Signature: DENNIS L. BLACKBURN

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P HENRY E DIETRICH JR 14568 CARDINGTON CT. JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32258

Title: S,T ERNEST DE ROSA 109 SUNRISE BLVD FORKED RIVER, NJ. 08731

Article VIII

Corporate existence shall begin January 1, 2003.